
Name Affiliation/Institution Email

Deborah Applebaum-Bowden, PhD NHLBI applebad@nhlbi.nih.gov

Naomi Aronson, PhD Blue Cross Blue Shield Association naomi.aronson@bcbsa.com

Jonathan Berg, MD, PhD UNC Chapel Hill jsberg@med.unc.edu

Adam Berger, PhD Institute of Medicine aberger2@nas.edu

Leslie Biesecker, MD NHGRI leslieb@helix.nih.gov

Paul Billings, MD, PhD Life Technologies paul.billings@lifetech.com

Bruce Blumberg, MD Kaiser Permanente Northern California bruce.blumberg@kp.org

Lisa Brooks, PhD NHGRI lisa.brooks@nih.gov

Ned Calonge, MPH The Colorado Trust ned@coloradotrust.org

Rex Chisholm, PhD Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine r-chisholm@northwestern.edu

Michael Christman, PhD Coriell Institute for Medical Research christman@coriell.org

Nicholas Clemm, BS NHGRI clemmnc@mail.nih.gov

Helen Colhoun, MD University of Dundee h.colhoun@cpse.dundee.ac.uk

Corina  Din-Lovinescu, BA National Human Genome Research Institute corina.din-lovinescu@nih.gov

Gregory Downing, MD, PhD Immediate Office of the Secretary gregory.downing@hhs.gov

Audrey Duncanson, PhD Wellcome Trust a.duncanson@wellcome.ac.uk

Christine Eng, MD Baylor College of Medicine ceng@bcm.edu

Robert Epstein, MD Medco robert_epstein@medco.com

William Feero, MD National Human Genome Research Institite feerow@mail.nih.gov

Adam  Felsenfeld, PhD NIH adam_felsenfeld@nih.gov

Paul Flicek, DSc European Bioinformatics Institute flicek@ebi.ac.uk

Peter Good, PhD NHGRI goodp@mail.nih.gov

Eric Green, MD, PhD National Human Genome Research Institute egreen@nhgri.nih.gov

Robert Green, MD, MPH Brigham and Women's Hospital and Harvard Medical School rcgreen@genetics.med.harvard.edu

Mark Guyer, PhD National Human Genome Research Institute guyerm@exchange.nih.gov

Sarah Harding, MPH Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services sarah.harding@cms.hhs.gov

Gail Herman, MD, PhD The Research Institute at Nationwide Children's Hospital gail.herman@nationwidechildrens.org

Lucia Hindorff, PhD NHGRI/NIH hindorffl@mail.nih.gov

Mark Hoffman, PhD Cerner Corporation mhoffman1@Cerner.com

Timothy Hubbard, PhD Wellcome Trust Sanger Institute th@sanger.ac.uk

Sara Hull, PhD NHGRI/NIH shull@mail.nih.gov

Matthew Hurles, PhD Wellcome Trust Sanger Institute meh@sanger.ac.uk

Gail Jarvik, MD, PhD University of Washington pair@uw.edu

mailto:applebad@nhlbi.nih.gov
mailto:naomi.aronson@bcbsa.com
mailto:jsberg@med.unc.edu
mailto:aberger2@nas.edu
mailto:leslieb@helix.nih.gov
mailto:paul.billings@lifetech.com
mailto:bruce.blumberg@kp.org
mailto:lisa.brooks@nih.gov
mailto:ned@coloradotrust.org
mailto:r-chisholm@northwestern.edu
mailto:clemmnc@mail.nih.gov
mailto:h.colhoun@cpse.dundee.ac.uk
mailto:corina.din-lovinescu@nih.gov
mailto:gregory.downing@hhs.gov
mailto:a.duncanson@wellcome.ac.uk
mailto:ceng@bcm.edu
mailto:robert_epstein@medco.com
mailto:feerow@mail.nih.gov
mailto:adam_felsenfeld@nih.gov
mailto:flicek@ebi.ac.uk
mailto:goodp@mail.nih.gov
mailto:egreen@nhgri.nih.gov
mailto:rcgreen@genetics.med.harvard.edu
mailto:guyerm@exchange.nih.gov
mailto:sarah.harding@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:hindorffl@mail.nih.gov
mailto:mhoffman1@Cerner.com
mailto:th@sanger.ac.uk
mailto:shull@mail.nih.gov
mailto:meh@sanger.ac.uk
mailto:pair@uw.edu


Name Affiliation/Institution Email

Heather Junkins, MS NHGRI junkinsh@mail.nih.gov

Andrew Johnson, PhD NHLBI's The Framingham Heart Study johnsonad2@nhlbi.nih.gov

Kensaku Kawamoto, MD, PhD University of Utah kensaku.kawamoto@utah.edu

Muin Khoury, MD, PhD CDC/NCI muk1@cdc.gov

Roger  Klein, MD, JD BloodCenter of Wisconsin / Medical College of Wisconsin roger.klein@bcw.edu

William Knaus, MD University of Virginia wknaus@virginia.edu

David Ledbetter, PhD Geisinger Health System dhledbetter@geisinger.edu

Thomas  Lehner , PhD NIH/NIMH tlehner@mail.nih.gov

Howard Levy, MD, PhD Johns Hopkins University hlevy3@jhmi.edu

Rongling Li, MD, PhD NIH lir2@mail.nih.gov

Rochelle Long, PhD PPBC/NIGMS/NIH rochelle.long@nih.gov

Laura Lyman Rodriguez, PhD National Human Genome Research Institute rodrigla@mail.nih.gov

Elaine Lyon, PhD University of Utah/ARUP Laboratories lyone@aruplab.com

Donna Maglott, PhD NLM/NIH maglott@ncbi.nlm.nih.gov

Teri Manolio, MD, PhD National Human Genome Research Institute manolio@nih.gov

David Margulies, MD Harvard Medical School david.margulies@childrens.harvard.edu

Howard McLeod, PharmD University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill hmcleod@unc.edu

David Mrazek, PhD Mayo Clinic mrazek.david@mayo.edu

Robert Nussbaum, MD UCSF nussbaumr@humgen.ucsf.eduq

Christopher O'Donnell, MD, MPH NIH odonnellc@nhlbi.nih.gov

James Ostell, PhD NLM/NIH ostell@ncbi.nlm.nih.gov

Brad Ozenberger, PhD National Human Genome Research Institute bozenberger@mail.nih.gov

Dina Paltoo, PhD, MPH NHLBI/NIH paltood@mail.nih.gov

George Papanicolaou, PhD NHLBI/NIH gjp@nhlbi.nih.gov

John Parkinson, PhD GB Research Database John.Parkinson@mhra.gsi.gov.uk

Melissa Parisi, MD, PhD NICHD/NIH parisima@mail.nih.gov

Jane Peterson, PhD NIH jane_peterson@nih.gov

Nazneen Rahman, MD, PhD Institute of Cancer Research nazneen.rahman@icr.ac.uk

Erin Ramos, PhD NHGRI/NIH ramoser@mail.nih.gov

Edward Ramos, PhD National Institutes of Health ramose@mail.nih.gov

Gurvaneet Randhawa, MD Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality gurvaneet.randhawa@ahrq.gov

Heidi Rehm, PhD Partners Center for Personalized Genetic Medicine hrehm@partners.org

Matthew Reilly, PhD NIH/NIAAA reillymt@mail.nih.gov

Jeff Roche, MD Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services jeffrey.roche@cms.hhs.gov
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Winnie Rossi, MA National Institute on Aging, NIA winnie_rossi@nih.gov

Wendy Rubinstein, MD, PhD NIH wendy.rubinstein@nih.gov

Joni Rutter, PhD NIDA jrutter@nida.nih.gov

Derek Scholes, PhD NHGRI derek.scholes@nih.gov

Jeffery A. Schloss, PhD NHGRI/NIH schlossj@mail.nih.gov

Sheri Schully, PhD NCI schullys@mail.nih.gov

Stephen Sherry, PhD NIH sherry@ncbi.nlm.nih.gov

Alan Shuldiner, MD University of Maryland School of Medicine ashuldin@medicine.umaryland.edu

Geoff Spencer NHGRI/NIH spencerg@main.nih.gov

Heidi Sofia, PhD NIH Heidi.Sofia@nih.gov

Danilo Tagle, PhD NINDS/NIH tagled@ninds.nih.gov

Sharon Terry, MA Genetic Alliance sterry@geneticalliance.org

Zivana Tezak, PhD FDA zivana.tezak@fda.hhs.gov

Christopher Wellington, BS NIH / NHGRI wellingtonc@mail.nih.gov

Catherine Wicklund, MS Northwestern University c-wicklund@northwestern.edu

Marc Williams, MD Intermountain Healthcare marc.williams@imail.org

Anastasia Wise, PhD NHGRI anastasia.wise@nih.gov

Grant Wood, BSEE Intermountain Healthcare grant.wood@imail.org

Mark Yandell, MD, PhD University of Utah myandell@genetics.utah.edu

Alison Yao, PhD NIAID yaoal@niaid.nih.gov
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